Trust manages the yield on the mortgage assets so as to ensure sufficient capital resources exist to enable payment of all expense
obligations as and when they fall due.

The type and nature of financial risks the operations of the Trust are exposed to are detailed below:

Interest rate risk

Fluctuations in the bank bill swap rate (BBSW) impact the cost of funding and therefore the net interest margin (i.e. the
difference between interest charged and interest incurred) earned by the Trust.

The Manager manages this risk by actively adjusting the interest rate charged to borrowers if there is a sustained adverse
differential between rates charged and rates incurred. However, this can only be applied to floating rate mortgages; to the
extent that customers fix their interest rates, the Trust remains exposed to any adverse margin spread.

To mitigate this risk, the Trust enters into interest rate derivatives that swap the fixed rate for a floating rate on a notional value
equal to the fixed rate mortgages.

The Trust's sensitivity to movements in interest rates in relation to the value of interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities is
shown in the table below. All material underlying exposures and related hedges are included in the analysis:

30 June 30 June

2023 2022

$'000 $'000

Movement in weighted average cost of funds:

+ 100 basis points (bps) (16) (19)

- 100 basis points (bps) 16 19

The methodology applied in the sensitivity analysis did not change from the previous period. As shown above, a 100 bps
movement in interest rates would affect the Trust's operating profit; however, exposure would be limited to approximately three
months as the Manager has the opportunity to reprice the variable loans in the mortgage portfolio and derivatives could be
purchased to match the fixed portion by the next monthly payment date.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Trust will not have sufficient available cash resources to meet payments as and when they fall
due. The Trust is not exposed to significant liquidity risk as (subject to the comments below in respect of the event of default)